through page 3, line 6 ending with the word “June 1,” is deleted in its entirety, and replaced with 

the following: 

Agreement No. 25-567

November 4, 2025

“If extended for the second year of this Agreement, Sanger USD shall 

compensate County in the amount of Sixty-Seven Thousand, Six Hundred  

Dollars ($67,600), to be paid as follows: a payment of Ten Thousand, One 

Hundred Forty Dollars ($10,140) on or about October 1, a payment of Sixteen 

Thousand, Nine Hundred Dollars ($16,900) on or about January 1, followed by 

two (2) payments of Twenty Thousand, Two Hundred Eighty Dollars ($20,280) on 

or about the dates of March 1 and June 1. If extended for the third year of this 

Agreement, Sanger USD shall compensate County in the amount of Eighty-Four 

Thousand, Three Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars ($84,366), in four payments of 

Twenty-One Thousand, Ninety-One and 50/100 Dollars ($21,091.50), paid on or 

about the dates of October 1, January 1, March 1, and June 1.”  

5. Section 3.2 of the Agreement located at page 3, lines 7 through 12, shall be deleted in 

its entirety and replaced with the following: 

“3.2 Maximum Compensation. In no event shall the maximum compensation 

amount payable to County under this Agreement if extended for the two 

additional years under Section 4.2 exceed One Hundred Ninety Thousand, Nine 

Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars ($190,966). Sanger USD acknowledges that the 

County is a local government entity, and does so not with notice the County’s 

powers are limited by the California Constitution and by State law.” 

6. When both parties have signed this Amendment No. 1, the Agreement, and this